
County of San Mateo 

Interdepartmental Correspondence 

Date: February 21,200l 
Hearing Date: March 6,200l 

TO: Honorable Board of Supervisors 

FROM: Warren Slocum, Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder 

SUBJECT: Amendment to the Agreement with Easy Access, In 

RECOMMENDATION 

Adopt a resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the agreement with Easy 
Access, Inc. (EAI) extending the term through December 3 1,200l and increasing the amount by 
not more than $177,100. 

Background 

EAT has provided custom software design and implementation support for the Assessor’s secured 
and unsecured assessment systems since the initial March 1996 agreement. Thereafter, five 
amendments have extended the term through December 3 1,200O and the dollar amount by 
$1,062,465, for an aggregate total to date of $1,412,465. These necessary adjustments covered 
the cost of programming, data conversion, and technical support. The secured system was 
successfully implemented in early November 1999. The new systems facilitated production of 
the July 2000 assessment rolls which exceeded July 1999 roll values by more than 10 percent 
and helped us meet the productivity goals of state funding support under AB 719, the State- 
County Property Tax Administration Program. 

Discussion 

The proposed amendment will extend the contract period for one year, through December 3 1, 
2001, to permit additional prograrnming refinements proven desirable in the initial months of till 
system implementation. These system refinements include: development and implementation of 
additional data edits to improve the timeliness and accuracy of exemption processing, 
supplemental assessments released to the tax collector, and roll corrections released to the 
controller; and conversion, installation, and testing of the possessor-y interest module to improve 
the assessment of real property included in the unsecured roll. It is anticipated that these 
refinements will be completed by the end of CY 2001 and that no further amendments will be 
required. 

The proposed amendment to the agreement has been reviewed and approved by County Counsel. 

Fiscal Impact 

There will be no impact on Net County Cost. Funding has been included in this fiscal year’s 
approved budget. 



I 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MhTEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

RESOLUTION No. 
I 

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT WITH EASY ACCESS, INC. FOR SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT AND 
SUPPORT, EXTENDING THE AGREEMENT PEltTOD THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 

2001 AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY bOT MORE THAN $177,100 
I 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors bf the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, the Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder has presented to the Board of 

Supervisors for its consideration and acceptance an amendment to the agreement (reference to 
. 

which is hereby made for further particulars) whereby Easy Access, Inc. will provide for 
I 

software development and support services through the extended period ending December 3 1, 

I 
2001 and increasing the amount by not more than $177,1?0; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has Ibeen presented with a form of the 

I amendment to the agreement and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and 

desires to enter into said amendment; and 
I 

WHEREAS, the amendment to the agreement will be funded by funds currently 

I 
existing in the budget of the Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder; 

I 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 
I 

amendment to the agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Deputy 

Clerk of the Board shall attest the signature thereto. 



‘AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 AND EASY ACCESS, INC. 

FOR SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT AND SUPPORT SERVICES 

Whereas, Easy Access, Inc. (hereinafter EAI) and the County of San Mateo entered into 
an amendment to the agreement on January 4,200O whereby EAI would provide software 
development and support services for the Assessor’s secured and unsecured assessment systems 
through the period ending December 3 1,200O for an amount not to exceed $148,500; and 

Whereas, the parties made amendment to the January 4,200O agreement on June 6,2000, 
increasing the contract.amount by $232,065; and 

Whereas, the parties made amendment to the June 6,200O agreement on August 22, 
2000, increasing the contract amount by $229,500; and 

Whereas, the parties now desire to extend the existing agreement period through and 
including December 3 1,200 1 to permit completion of the work; and 

Whereas, the parties now desire to increase the amount of the existing agreement by not 
more than $177,100; 

Therefore, the parties agree that the existing agreement shall be further amended as 
follows: 

1. The existing agreement is hereby amended to extend the agreement period through 
December 3 1,200 1; and 

2. The existing agreement is hereby amended to increase the amount of the agreement by 
not more than $177,100; and 

2. In all other respects, the existing contract as amended remains in full force and effect. 

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT SHALL NOT BE EFFECTIVE UNTIL 
DULY EXECUTED BY BOTH PARTIES. 

EASY ACCESS, INC. COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

By: Michael D. Nevin, President 
Chief Executive O&er Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: &WQl/ Date: 



i COVERAGE AFFORDED a7 THE 

Barlingec, TX 78551-2-836 
(956)425-7375 Fax/956)423-5650 COMPANIES AFFi3RDING CUVEFi%E 

. . 

. . . . 
-* ' a. . . . * . " . . . . . . . . . . ..--... . . . . I .- . .- . . ..I . . . . . . " rum . _. xf, B ASSOCXATSON CASUALTY SXS &I 

A;qsr#r;uuun ’ . . . 
; x ’ czz+lma 3EiimJl LlJ&uly . Twm 
: . -WOE x vccuL’ 
.“. . . , 

: :v?4u!micvHTn~kf. . 

L m....: . _, ._ . . . . . ..Y 6.. .” “.... . . . . . : 

. . 
i AUIMMU umu7Y 

. 

i . ..11..1 
Ai x jvrruJro 

: . ! 
I ‘ULMcoium 

; =4n3mus 

-.. . . 
i ;SOCDUIO.um I ‘i x ;mKDNTos 
. . . . . : 
; x :t4cwckuN(ITca 

I 6;sw M-u= 
p. I w.-- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ’ i,‘ooo 001 

6” ” . I . . . . . . . . . .! . . . . ,.. . 

: PluvuccGa~&n, ( EWLUDEI 
~05/16/00 os/r6/ol:.F &MV.SUW . . I.. . - . . . a. * 'f 1 000 001 

;ewocMRDtc6 . . . . . I.. . . ! . . . . . . . . ..?. -.... .,. 
* 1,000, a01 

. y!t.?!!?+%?mu Rai s . . . . . ..I 50 oaf . . . . ; m. vpB(sE pay au pra1 J * . . . . . -.. . . , .'... _ ., 
:&IIwDSNDLL : 

5,oiri 
1 ;uhw 3 'l,'OOO, aoi 
~05/16/00 05/15/03&L7’KuII7 * 3 

; IPW W-II’ 

~mvrrtuJm 
’ lru mmuma ’ 4 

( Pflawg7 OWIOE s 

: ~uuanElAww- 

’ ~Ul?!‘3tltW4LlMepoLhF~ . 
. ..~ . ..I... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . “.... . . . . . . . . . . k” . . . . . . . . . . . . ...,., 

wo*~C sDycoIu4Tdw 
.3 ! 

in0 

LLWW Luurf 

! UCH cccuvlw s 
. “...“....I. ‘. . . . . . .* .,. . . . . . . . .” ..,..., . . . . . . 
; MmRzlm s . . 

. . . . , ,. ,. . . . . . . , . . . . * . .I . . . . . . . . . ..I.._.. . . . . . . y.. . . . * . . ..a . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..-I..,** , . ,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

jo5/16/00 
; x i ,ym u”‘? . , . ., . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

I 
05/ 161 O~,~~~~CNI;..,..-.;a.~l.r00,4~~9.~ . 1 4 i,ooo,ooo 

. . ; . . . ..I . . . . . . . . . . 
;- 

” ~ . . .I . * 9 . .*., * . . . -. . .“.. 1.. . . ,. :ouw1.cun~ . . . . * . . . . . . . . . . . . ...’ s 1,000,000 I . . . . . . . . ..I I. _- . . I”.““. . . .- . , . . .,... . . 
.?= 

L 

i 

- I . ,.. . . . ..- . . . . .* . . . ..I. . . . . “.I. , ..“.. *. . . 9CRm*OT-m*W~, ..I.. . . . . . . . . ..I.... ..-.. “.I.. . . . ” . . . . . . . -: .I I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . _ . . . . . . . . . . . . .I. . . - . . . . 

SAHXATEO COUNTY hl?&ED AS JiDDITIONAL IlJSURm EXCE?T IN TKE WORKERS 
corn POLICY, WSTX 3Ram '?OlzM VENDORS covBRzGi. 

!- OF SAN MATE0 
*‘” WL ‘1 0 
$2 

- 5473 WRITTEN nOTlCE TO ThE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NMCD TO ‘ihE 

~=m30P40uNTY CLERX-RECORDER 
.$ LEFT, IL? FAJLUHE TO U&L SUCH NOTICE W4i.L WPC3E NO CWGmON O;i 

55 COUZJm CZNTER !lsrRl3 FLOOR 
gf uMfelunffmYnNoumT zs COWPM, m mm OA wwmumvf2i 

mmmo CITY CA 94063-1665, 



DATE: 2-+a I 

SAN MATE0 COUNTY 
MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

F’ROM: 

Priscilla Harris Morse 

/&L 04 (Name) FAX PONY 

SUBJECT: Contract Insurance Approval 

The following is to be completed by the department before submission to Risk Management: 

CONTRACTOR NAME; 

DOES THE CONTRACTOR TRAVEL AS A PART OF THE CONTRACT SERVICES?: 

/1/ 0‘ 

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES WORKING FOR CONTRACTOR: /,z ti 

DUTIES TO BE PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR FOR COUNTY: 

+ d -7kA.udd sqym+ 

The following will be completed by Risk Management: 

INSURANCE COVERAGE: Amount Approve 

Comprehensive General Liability 

Motor Vehicle Liability 

Professional Liability 

Workers’ Compensation 

REMARK~/COMM.ENTS: 

Waive Modify 

mmm-rCIAp.lmw (031197) 


